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AFM/HRD RETIREMENT & BENEFITS STAFF  
CONTACT INFORMATION & CLIENT ASSIGNMENTS 

EFF. 04/21/2014 
Rosita Spears, Deputy Director  

301-504-1563 
Rosita.Spears@ars.usda.gov  

RETIREMENT & BENEFITS STAFF  
HRD RETIREMENT & BENEFITS  TELEPHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 

      Jennifer Carter, Lead HR Specialist                     301-504-1489             Jennifer.Carter@ars.usda.gov
Judith Barber, HR Specialist – GWCC 301-504-1464 Judith.Barber@ars.usda.gov  
Carol Gramlich, Specialist – GWCC 301-504-1383 Carol.Gramlich@ars.usda.gov  
Gloria Hill, HR Specialist – GWCC 301-504-4425 Gloria.Hill@ars.usda.gov  
Deborah Jones, HR Specialist (Contractor) – GWCC 301-504-1481 Deborah.Jones@ars.usda.gov  
Kristie May, HR Specialist – GWCC 301-504-1527 Kristie.May@ars.usda.gov  
Sharon Neafsey, HR Assistant – GWCC 301-504-4376 Sharon.Neafsey@ars.usda.gov  
Pamela Tolson, HR Specialist (Contractor) – GWCC 301-504-1524 Pamela.Tolson@ars.usda.gov  
Jewel Vargas, HR Specialist – GWCC 301-504-4319 Jewel.Vargas@ars.usda.gov  

 
AGENCY & LOCATION PRIMARY  

SPECIALIST  
BACK-UP  

SPECIALIST 
ASSISTANT 

Jennifer Carter, Lead Specialist 
 
Judith Barber  
ERS (Economic Research Service) 
MSA (Mid South Area) 
MWA (Mid West Area) 

 
Judith Barber  

 
Gloria Hill  

 
Sharon Neafsey  

 
Gloria Hill  
NAA (North Atlantic Area) 
NASS (National Agricultural Statistics Service) 
SAA (South Atlantic Area) 

 
Gloria Hill  

 
Judith Barber  

 
Sharon Neafsey 

 
Kristie May 
HQ – AFM (Administrative & Financial Management) 
HQ – BSC’s (Business Service Centers) 
PWA (Pacific West Area) 
SPA (Southern Plains Area) 

 
 

Kristie May 

 
 

Jewel Vargas  

 
 

Sharon Neafsey 

 
Jewel Vargas 
BA (Beltsville Area) 
NAL (National Agricultural Library) 
NIFA (National Institute of Food & Agriculture) 
NPA (Northern Plains Area) 

 
Jewel Vargas 

 
Kristie May 

 
Sharon Neafsey 

VERA & VSIP Processing  Deborah Jones 
Pamela Tolson  

  

NOTE:  AFM/HRD R&B Staff provides client services for all GS-Employees;         
ORM/EMRD provides R&B client services for all Senior Executives** 


